UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

IN RE: STRYKER REJUVENATE AND ABG II HIP IMPLANT PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

MDL No. 13-2441 (DWF/BRT)

This Document Relates to:

JOHN SADOWSKI,

Plaintiff,

v. Civil No. 13-1617 (DWF/BRT)

HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., d/b/a STRYKER ORTHOPAEDICS, STRYKER CORP., STRYKER SALES CORPORATION and STRYKER IRELAND LIMITED,

Defendants.

The parties have advised the Court in the above captioned matter, *John Sadowski v. Howmedica Osteonics Corp., d/b/a Stryker Orthopaedics, Stryker Corp., Stryker Sales Corporation and Stryker Ireland Limited,* (MDL No. 13-2441; Civil No. 13-1617 (DWF/BRT)), that the named Plaintiff John Sadowksi has died and was unrevised at the time of his death. He also was determined to be ineligible for the applicable settlement program. His heirs have indicated to counsel that they do not wish to proceed with the required formalization of the legal estate for purposes of proceeding with this legal action but have been unresponsive to counsel for purposes of formally consenting to dismissal of the matter.

ORDER

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The John Sadowski v. Howmedica Osteonics Corp., d/b/a Stryker

Orthopaedics, Stryker Corp., Stryker Sales Corporation and Stryker Ireland Limited matter is hereby **DISMISSED** in its entirety without prejudice to re-filing in this multidistrict litigation, and without costs to any party.

Dated: January 19, 2021

<u>s/Donovan W. Frank</u> DONOVAN W. FRANK United States District Judge